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AMM - P3 IGNITION SYSTEM OVERVIEW EFI TO CARBURETOR UPGRADE

Connection Diagram for HDLAN.

WARNING!

Persons with heart diseases must not install or maintenance this ignition system!

Do not overtighten terminal screws. Please take care, that there are no short circuits between the cables.

During installation keep the ignition coil disconnected from the P3 ignition in order to prevent dangerous voltages. Never use this ignition system without ignition cables
and spark-plugs properly connected! This diagram is for EFI coils #31743-01 and #31656-07. If you use a different ignition coil, please refer to the corresponding diagram.

A
  B

  C
  D

advance
rise

rev-lim
it

5750
6000
6250
6500

Turbo
Touring
Sport
Race

26,0°
30,0°
34,0°
38,0°

0 ->
1 ->
2 ->
3 ->

0 ->
1 ->
2 ->
3 ->

0 ->
1 ->
2 ->
3 ->

H
IG

H
  ---  PERFO

RM
A

N
C

E
M

O
TO

RC
YC

LE IG
N

ITIO
N

A
LTM

A
N

N
M

IC
RO

 M
A

C
H

IN
ES

P
3

phone: +49-2129-54260
fax:    +49-2129-342555
site:   w

w
w

.am
m

.haan.de

Crank-Sensor, located at the front left side
of the crank-case. The only sensor, to connect.
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to Frame Ground

Front
spark
plug

Rear
spark
plug

+12V Coil Plus wire
from bike electrics
i.e. headlamp
supply line

EFI model Coil 0,5Ω primary resistance
#31743-01 (shown) Twincam engines
#31656-07 (same connection) Sportster

Coil Connector
A= +12V
B= HV Ground
C= Rear
D = Front

Use cable end
sleeves here!
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